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MANOR PRIMARY SCHOOL

Summer Term Newsletter
Sports Week

Next week is National School Sports Week and at Manor we are joining in
the fun with a '‘Brazil' day on Monday where children will get a session of
‘futsal’ (5-a-side football with a heavy ball that encourages Brazilian style
skills) and ‘zumba’ (a Brazilian dance style) in the morning. Then on the
Tuesday we have our Sports Day in the morning. See our Sports Week
letter for more details.

Dates for your diary

School closed to children for INSET

Brazil Day with Futsal and Zumba sessions for all
Sports Day

Transition days and Rawlett Induction days for Year 6
TVCLT Sports Day for Year 5 at Wilnecote High School
Reserve Sports Day

Summer Fair

Leavers' Production 6.30 - 7.45pm

Singing Stars Show at Village Club pm

Concert by peripatetic music teachers for children
Last day of term for children

Leavers' presentation in church 10.00am

PTFA School Disco 6.30-8.00pm

School closed to children for INSET

Children return to school

Friday June 20™
Monday June 23™
Tuesday June 24™
Wednesday June 25™ to Friday June 27
Wednesday July 2™
Thursday July 3
Saturday July 5th
Thursday July 10™
Sunday July 13™
Tuesday July 15™ pm
Friday July 18th

Monday July 21"
Tuesday September 2™

Treasure Hunt
Thank you to all the treasure hunters who stayed after school on Friday to
search for the clues around the school. Considering it was a free event the
PTFA made a fabulous £104 towards the outdoor play equipment.

Summer Fair
The PTFA are now focusing their efforts on the summer fair on Saturday
5™ July. If you are able to help by running a stall, lending a gazebo,
providing any entertainment or by supporting in any way possible then
please contact Katie or any member of the PTFA. If you're not sure then
ask at the school office. We want the whole village o turn out so encourage
friends and neighbours to come along and make it a community event.

Raffle tickets for the summer fair need to be returned to school by next
Friday 27™ June. Remember, 'You've got to be in it to win it'l
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